MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

NINTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Portland:

DAY & FRASER.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1829.



. enterbuse is the chart 9.11 Stan a laboration

whom and same a transfer of Jonah Dunn. The series and the grant of Jonah Dunn.

inc. in the state of the state

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury to Jonah Dunn, of Houlton Plantation, the sum of fifty eight dollars, in full compensation for his travel and attendance at the seat of government in March one thousand eight hundred and twenty eight, to represent to the Governor of this State the alarming and suffering condition of the citizens of this State, on the Aroostook river, in consequence of coersive measures against them by the Province of New Brunswick.

in each year, for the team of four venes, so amonding on the twenty third day of Pelegary PAHO proprieted in the in-

Resultven, That a sum not exceeding one thousand dollers,

Resolve for the benefit of Waterville College.

to your day to secure x out southall Approved February 13, 1829:00

RESOLVED, That there be, and hereby is granted to Waterville College, to be paid out of the Treasury of the State, in addition to the sum granted at the last session of the Legislature, the sum of one thousand dollars, in two equal annual payments, the first payment to be made on the first day of April next.

al en a ser di dea cine, m es romends est gazgeottoc belogak est je com se basi **CHAP.** er **1.1** fem o elt rot sagis

Resolve upon the petition of the town of Monson.

Sent and a service of due, need Approved February 13, 1829.

RESOLVED, That Lot Rider, administrator on the estate of Lot Rider jr. late of Monson, in the county of Somerset, be authorized to convey by deed to the Baptist Society in said Monson, all the right, title and claim which the said Lot Rider, jr. had at his decease, in and to one undivided half of the lot of land reserved and located in said Monson, for the use of the first settled minister, containing in the whole three hundred and twenty acres; the title to which lot vested in said Lot Rider, jr. as the first settled minister in said Monson, under an agreement on the part of said Rider, at the time of his settlement, that he would convey one half of said lot of land to said Baptist Society, but said Rider died without having executed any conveyance thereof.